ORIGINAL

Decision No. 52633

P.P

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of) SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY, a) corporation, for Certificate that) Public Convenience and Necessity require and will require the exercise) by Applicant of the Rights, Privileges) and Franchise granted by Ordinance) No. 54 of the City of Lakewood, () County of Los Angeles, State of () California, in accordance with Franchise Ordinance No. 54 of said city.)

Application No. 37327

ORDER AMENDING THE ORDER OF DECISION NO. 52444

It having been brought to the attention of this Commission that the order of Decision No. 52444, dated January 4, 1956, in Application No. 37327, grants to the Southern California Edison Company a certificate of public convenience and necessity to exercise the rights and privileges granted by the City of Lakewood by Ordinance No. 54 adopted May 24, 1954, whereas it was intended by said decision to grant to said Southern California Edison Company a certificate of public convenience and necessity to exercise the rights and privileges granted by the City of Lakewood by Ordinance No. 54 adopted May 24, 1955, now therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that the ordering paragraph of the order of Decision No. 52444 dated January 4, 1956, in Application No. 37327 is emended to read as follows:

-1-

A. 37327 -

IT IS MEREBY ORDERED that Southern California Edison Company be and it is hereby granted a certificate that public convenience and necessity require the exercise by it of the rights. privileges and franchise granted to it by Ordinance No. 54 of the City of Lakewood, State of California, which ordinance was adopted on the 24th day of May, 1955, by the City Council of said city.

The effective date of this order shall be January 24, 1956.

Los Angeles Dated at _, California, 12 day of _ this , 1956. ssioners